GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2302.

TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, JULY 8, 2019 {ASHADHA 17, 1941 (Saka)}
RBI Reserve Funds
QUESTION
2302. SHRI DEEPAK BAIJ
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to reduce the reserve funds of the Reserve Bank of

India (RBI) and increase the liquidity in the market;

(b) if so, whether any study has been conducted in regard to its good or adverse effects thereof;

- and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance
(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)

(a): No, Sir.

' (b) and (c): In view of the reply to part (a) above, do not arise.
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